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" MSTC Limited
MSTC (A Govt. of India Enterprise)

Shareholding Pattern for the quarter ended 30*September,2025

Company Name MSTC Limited

NSE Symbol MSTCLTD

BSE Scrip Code 542597

As on 30-September-2025

~ Declaration: The Listed entity has submitted the following declaration. =~

Promoter &

Non Promoter

Sr.No. Particulars Promoter Group Public Non Public

1| Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares? No No No
2 | Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities or Warrants? No No No
3| Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued? No No No
4| Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in? No No No
5| Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise encumbered? No No No
6 | Whether the Listed Entity has issued any differential Voting Rights? No No No
7 | Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner? No
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MSTC Limited

{# Gov. of Indiz Enterprise)

Shareholdin Shar:::[;ing 5
g &0 %ol assuming full
M. af total no. of et Number of
Nos. of || fully paid sharpe b sderel iy equity
Cabiads Category of sharého T Total nos. (calculated | Number of Voting Rights held in each iti Number of Locked shares
sory shareholder More l:hac:es Y | shares held as per class of securities S:C:;L;iié 15 in shares held in
ke SCRR, ot dematerial
1957) As a share capital) ized form
% of
(A+B+C2) ?:;E;’fc‘;‘;
Vil) =
() (n (1) (V) (IV1(+(V1+ V) (il (1X) (X)y= (VI)+(X) (X11) (X1v)
As a % of
No of Voting Rights E?t(a;f;fc? No || total Shares
held
Class X Total (a) (b)
Promoter &
A Promoter Group 1 45580800 | 45580800 64.75 45580800 || 45580800 64.75 64.75 - - 45580800
B Public 85903 | 24819200 | 24819200 35.25 24819200 | 24819200 35.25 35.25 - - 24675900
Non Promoter-
£ Non Public 0 . 0 Y 0 0 0 . - - 0
Shares
¢ underlying DRs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 . & 2 0
Shares held by
2 Employee Trusts 0 0 0 4 0 0 o o - B
Total 85904 || 70400000 70400000 100 70400000 | 70400000 100 100 - -
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MSTC Limited

{A Govt. of India Enterprise)

Sharehol Shareholding
ding as a ,asa%
% of total assuming full Nunbar of
No. of Total no. of conversion of uergu‘i_:;‘_l;(o
fully paid shares Number of Voting Rights convertible :
Category and name Nos. of - nos. 2 = Number of Locked in shares
Latgony of shareholder shareholders uzhea?_g:y shares éﬁa:;u;:: held ';eggf::i;;ass of sae;z:‘;]eia(ng? shares held in
held Held o “eonp of diluted ‘!‘“‘"‘daf,e”a‘
1957) As share capital) g i
a%of As a % of
(A+B+C2) (A+B+C2)
(Vi) =
()] (M) (Iv) (IV)+(V)+ (Villy {IX) (Xh)= (VII)+(X) (Xil) {(XIV)
(v
Total as
No of Voting Rights a % of No Agha % thtc;?i
(A+B+C) dares ne
Class X Total (a) (b)
A1) Indian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Central Government/
a State Government(s) 1 45580800 | 45580800 64.75 45580800 || 45580800 64.75 64.75 - - 45580800
PRESIISIES\T OF 1 45580800 || 45580800 64.75 45580800 | 45580800 | 64.75 64.75 - - 45580800
Individuals/Hindu
b undivided Family 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 . -
Financial
¢ Institutions/ Banks 0 0 0 0 2 g g 0 : :
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{f Covt. of India Enterprise)

MSTC Limited

d Any Other (specify) 0 0 0 0 0 0 (] 0
Sub-Total A1 45580800 | 45580800 | 64.75 | 45580800 | 45580800 | 64.75 64.75 45580800
A2 Foreign 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Individuals (Non-
a Indivigsgllgf Egreign 0 0 9 v ¢ g a 0
Individuals)
b Government 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
c Institutions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
d ForeligseZ(t):ﬁfolio 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
e Any Other (specify) 0 0 0 0 0 1] 0 0
Sub-Total A2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0] 0
Total Shareholding
g‘;;l::)T:rteGrr:Eg 45580800 | 45580800 64.75 45580800 || 45580800 | 64.75 64.75 45580800
A = A1+A2
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MSTC Limited

{A Gove of India Enterprise)

Shareholding
,asa% Sub-
ass;:r?[mg Categorization
u
No. of Shareholding conversion of Shares
fully it % °ff of Number of
otal no. o 3 3
Categoryand | =\, of | paidup | TOINOs. | 8 T%.% |Number of Voting Rights held in| convertible | equity shares
Caiegony name of shareholders|| equit shares (calculated each class of securities seed e gl in
shareholder sl?are‘i held as per SCRR, (asa dematerialized
Ketd 1957) As a % percentage form
of (A+B+C2) of diluted
share
capital) As a
% of
(A+B+C2)
(Vi) = .
(1) (1) (V) (IV)+(V)+ (Vi) (1X) (X1)= (VI)+(X) (XIv) Shareholding (No.
V1) of shares) under
Total as
No of Voting Rights a % of Sub | Sub | Sub
(A+B+C) Cate || Cate | Cate
gory || gory | gory
Class X Total Shal-2E ] 2
Institutions
B1) (Domestic) 0 0 0.0 0.0 -/_,_._-'—"'--.__:_.._.. -
Mutual Funds 5 85152 85152 0.12 85152 85152 | 0.12 0.12 85152 A&?}ME‘\




Alternate
Investment Fund

Insurance
Companies

7,77,643

7,77,643

1.10

7,77,643

7,77,643

1.10

7,77,643

NBFCs
registered with
RBI

Sub-Total B1

862795

862795

1.23

862795

862795

1,23

1.23

862795

B2)

Institutions
(Foreign)

0

0.0

0.0

Foreign
Portfolio
Investors

Category |

41

2780770

2780770

3.95

2780770

2780770

3.95

3.95

2780770

Jupiter India
Fund

1210034

1210034

1. F2

1210034

1210034

172

1.72

1210034

Foreign
Portfolio
Investors

Category Il

75725

75725

75725

75725

0.11

0.11

75725

Sub-Total B2

44

2856495

2856495

4.06

2856495

2856495

4.06

4.06

2856495

B3)

Central
Government/
State
Government(s)/

0.0

0.0
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MSTC Limited

(& Cove. of India Enterprise}

President of
India

B4)

Non-
institutions

0

0.0

0.0

IEPF

314240

314240

0.45

314240

314240

0.45

0.45

314240

Resident
Individuals
holding
nominal share
capital up to
Rs. 2 lakhs.

82245

13077475

13077475

18.58

13077475

13077475

18.58

18.58

13030175

Resident
Individuals
holding
nominal share
capital in
excess of Rs. 2
lakhs.

71

2916917

2916917

4.14

2916917

2916917

4.14

4.14

2820917

Non-Resident
Indian (NRI)

1192

764687

764687

1.09

764687

764687

1.09

1.09

764687

Bodies
Corporate

416

3212124

3212124

4.56

3212124

3212124

4.56

4.56

3212124

Any
Other(Specify)

1927

814467

814467

1.16

814467

814467

1.16

814467

Employees

53

13686

13686

0.02

13,686

13,686

0.02

0.02

13,686
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MSTC Limited

MSTC {4 Govt. of India Enterprise)

HUF 1842 712141 712141 1.01 712141 712141 1.01 1.01 712141
Trusts 6 19751 19751 0.03 19751 19751 0.03 0.03 19751
Clearing

26 68889 68889 . . 0.

Mambare 0.10 68889 68889 0.10 10 68889
Sub-Total B4 85852 21099910 21099910 29.97 21099910 || 21099910 || 29.97 29.97 20956610
Total Public
Shareholding

B= 85903 24819200| 24819200 35.25 2,48,19,200 2,48,19,200 35.25 35.25 2,46,75,900

B1+B2+B3+B4
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~ Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder

: Shareholding , as a
No. of Sh::eah;lg}ng % assuming full
fully Total ST n‘; of ) - conversion of Number of
Category and name Nos. of paid nos. shares N“m"e.r of voling Righis conygrt:ble equity st_1ares
Category up held in each class of securities ( as a held in
of shareholder shareholders ; shares || (calculated i L
equity securities percentage of dematerialized
held | as per SCRR, i
shares 1957 diluted share form
JAsa% .
held of (A+B+C2) capital) As a % of
(A+B+C2)
(Vi) =
()] (I (V) | (IV)+(V)+ (v (1X) (X)= (VII}+(X) (Xiv)
(v
No of Voting TOE:I ‘:S
Rights Sy
(A+B+C)
Class X Total
C1 Custodian/DR Holder 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0
Employee Benefit
Trust (under SEBI
(o (Share based 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Employee Benefit)
Regulations, 2014)
Total Non-Promoter-
Non Public
Shareholding 0 D 0 i 0 9 0 )
C=C1+C2
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MSTC Limited

(A Govt. of India Enterprise)

Approved Limits % Limits Utilized %
As on shareholding date 100 5.14
As on the end of previous 1st quarter 100 _ 6.42
As on the end of previous 2nd quarter 100 6.52
As on the end of previous 3rd quarter 100 7.19
As on the end of previous 4th quarter 100 7.21

Details of Shares which remain unclaimed may be given here along with details such as number of shareholders,
outstanding shares held in demat/unclaimed suspense account, voting rights which are frozen etc.

No. of No of share
shareholders | held

38 1,98,575

Please note that MSTC Limited is a Govt. Company. Prior to listing of shares, MSTC Limited has
issued bonus shares to the shareholders in January, 2019. The company was unlisted at that time
and lot of shareholders were holding shares in Physical mode. For the purpose compliance of
provisions of Rule 9A of the Companies (Prospectus and Allotment of Securities) Rules, 2014, bonus
shares were issued in demat mode only. Shares of those shareholders holding shares in physical
form were kept in a separate account i.e. MSTC Limited Unclaimed Suspense Account. The shares
are being transferred from that unclaimed account to the respective account of shareholders once
the shareholders are being able to convert their respective holding from physical to demat mode.
The shares are kept in unclaimed account to comply with the provisions of Rule 9A and mm

governance we have incorporated the same in this report.

not be categorized as unclaimed shares under SEBI Regulations. However, as good c %




