

Shareholding Pattern for the quarter ended 30th September, 2025

Company Name	MSTC Limited
NSE Symbol	MSTCLTD
BSE Scrip Code	542597
As on	30-September-2025

Declaration: The Listed entity has submitted the following declaration.									
Sr.No.	Particulars	Promoter & Promoter Group	Public	Non Promoter Non Public					
1	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares?	No	No	No					
2	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities or Warrants?	No	No	No					
3	Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued?	No	No	No					
4	Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in?	No	No	No					
5	Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise encumbered?	No	No	No					
6	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any differential Voting Rights?	No	No	No					
7	Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner?		No	37.					



		1 1	Table I -	Summary	Statemen	t holdin	g of spec	cified sec	urities.			
Category	Category of shareholder	Nos. of shareho Iders	No. of fully paid up equity shares held	Total nos. shares held	Shareholdin g as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) As a % of (A+B+C2)		Voting Rights ass of securi	held in each ties	Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) As a % of (A+B+C2)	ning full ersion of ertible ities (as centage illuted capital) a % of		Number of equity shares held in dematerial ized form
(1)	(II)	(III)	(IV)	(VII) = (IV)+(V)+ (VI)	(VIII)		(IX)		(XI)= (VII)+(X)		(XII)	(XIV)
						No of Vot	ing Rights	Total as a % of (A+B+C)		No	As a % of total Shares held	
						Class X	Total			(a)	(b)	
А	Promoter & Promoter Group	1	45580800	45580800	64.75	45580800	45580800	64.75	64.75	-	-	45580800
В	Public	85903	24819200	24819200	35.25	24819200	24819200	35.25	35.25	-	-	24675900
С	Non Promoter- Non Public	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	-	0
C1	Shares underlying DRs	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	•	•	0
C2	Shares held by Employee Trusts	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	Total	85904	70400000	70400000	100	70400000	70400000	100	100	-	-	70256700



	Table II -	Statemen	t showin	g sharel	nolding	pattern	of the F	romot	er and Pron	noter	Group	
Category	Category and name of shareholder	Nos. of shareholders	No. of fully paid up equity shares held	Total nos. shares held	Sharehol ding as a % of total no. of shares (calculat ed as per SCRR, 1957) As a % of (A+B+C2)	held i	of Voting n each cla securities		Shareholding , as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Numbe	r of Locked in shares	Number of equity shares held in dematerial ized form
	(1)	(III)	(IV)	(VII) = (IV)+(V)+ (VI)	(VIII)	,	(IX)		(XI)= (VII)+(X)		(XII)	(XIV)
						No of Vot	ing Rights	Total as a % of (A+B+C)		No	As a % of total Shares held	
						Class X	Total			(a)	(b)	
A1)	Indian	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
a	Central Government/ State Government(s)	1	45580800	45580800	64.75	45580800	45580800	64.75	64.75	-	-	45580800
	PRESIDENT OF INDIA	1	45580800	45580800	64.75	45580800	45580800	64.75	64.75	-	-	45580800
Ь	Individuals/Hindu undivided Family	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
С	Financial Institutions/ Banks	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	- (ी कि



d	Any Other (specify)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	Sub-Total A1	1	45580800	45580800	64.75	45580800	45580800	64.75	64.75	-	-	45580800
A2	Foreign	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
a	Individuals (Non- Resident Individuals/ Foreign Individuals)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	o
b	Government	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
С	Institutions	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
d	Foreign Portfolio Investor	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
е	Any Other (specify)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
-	Sub-Total A2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group A = A1+A2	1	45580800	45580800	64.75	45580800	45580800	64.75	64.75	-	-	45580800



		Table III	- Staten	nent show	ing sharel	nolding pat	ttern of t	he Pub	lic shareho	older			
Category	Category and name of shareholder	Nos. of shareholders	No. of fully paid up equity shares held	Total nos. shares held	Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) As a % of (A+B+C2)	of of o. of oscarding Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (as a percentage form		Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form		Sub- goriza Share			
	(1)	(III)	(IV)	(VII) = (IV)+(V)+ (VI)	(VIII)		(IX)		(XI)= (VII)+(X)	(XIV)	Share of sh	holding ares) u	(No. nder
						No of Vot	ing Rights	Total as a % of (A+B+C)			Sub Cate	Sub Cate	Sub Cate
						Class X	Total				gory _l	gory _II	gory _III
B1)	Institutions (Domestic)	0	0		0.0			0.0			-	-	-
	Mutual Funds	5	85152	85152	0.12	85152	85152	0.12	0.12	85152	(SA)	सचिव	1/4



	Alternate Investment Fund	0	0	0	О	О	0	0	0	0			
	Insurance Companies	2	7,77,643	7,77,643	1.10	7,77,643	7,77,643	1.10	1,10	7,77,643			
	NBFCs registered with RBI	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	o			
	Sub-Total B1	7	862795	862795	1.23	862795	862795	1.23	1.23	862795			
B2)	Institutions (Foreign)	0	0		0.0			0.0	, .		-	-	-
	Foreign Portfolio Investors Category I	41	2780770	2780770	3.95	2780770	2780770	3.95	3.95	2780770			
	Jupiter India Fund	1	1210034	1210034	1.72	1210034	1210034	1.72	1.72	1210034			
	Foreign Portfolio Investors Category II	3	75725	75725	0.11	75725	75725	0.11	0.11	75725			
	Sub-Total B2	44	2856495	2856495	4.06	2856495	2856495	4.06	4.06	2856495			
B3)	Central Government/ State Government(s)/	0	0		0.0			0.0			-	समिव	10 Kg



	President of India												
B4)	Non- institutions	0	О		0.0			0.0			-	-	-
	IEPF	1	314240	314240	0.45	314240	314240	0.45	0.45	314240			
	Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs.	82245	13077475	13077475	18.58	13077475	13077475	18.58	18.58	13030175			
	Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs.	71	2916917	2916917	4.14	2916917	2916917	4.14	4.14	2820917			
	Non-Resident Indian (NRI)	1192	764687	764687	1.09	764687	764687	1.09	1.09	764687			
	Bodies Corporate	416	3212124	3212124	4.56	3212124	3212124	4.56	4.56	3212124			
	Any Other(Specify)	1927	814467	814467	1.16	814467	814467	1.16	1.16	814467	I.E.	सचिव	
	Employees	53	13686	13686	0.02	13,686	13,686	0.02	0.02	13,686		विभिन्ने कर	12/0



HUF	1842	712141	712141	1.01	712141	712141	1.01	1.01	712141		
Trusts	6	19751	19751	0.03	19751	19751	0.03	0.03	19751		
Clearing Members	26	68889	68889	0.10	68889	68889	0.10	0.10	68889		
Sub-Total B4	85852	21099910	21099910	29.97	21099910	21099910	29.97	29.97	20956610		
Total Public Shareholding B= B1+B2+B3+B4	85903	24819200	24819200	35.25	2,48,19,200	2,48,19,200	35.25	35.25	2,46,75,900	सचिव	



Ta	able IV - Statemer	nt showing	share	holding	pattern of	the No	n Prom	oter- No	on Public sharel	nolder
Category	Category and name of shareholder	Nos. of shareholders	No. of fully paid up equity shares held	Total nos. shares held	Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) As a % of (A+B+C2)	held i	of Votir n each c securitie		Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form
	(1)	(III)	(IV)	(VII) = (IV)+(V)+ (VI)	(VIII)		(IX)		(XI)= (VII)+(X)	(XIV)
						No of V Righ		Total as a % of (A+B+C)		
						Class X	Total			
C1	Custodian/DR Holder	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	0
C2	Employee Benefit Trust (under SEBI (Share based Employee Benefit) Regulations, 2014)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total Non-Promoter- Non Public Shareholding C= C1+C2	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	अ क्षिक्रिंड



Table V - Statement showing Foreign Ownership Limits								
	Approved Limits %	Limits Utilized %						
As on shareholding date	100	5.14						
As on the end of previous 1st quarter	100	6.42						
As on the end of previous 2nd quarter	100	6.52						
As on the end of previous 3rd quarter	100	7.19						
As on the end of previous 4th quarter	100	7.21						

Details of Shares which remain unclaimed may be given here along with details such as number of shareholders, outstanding shares held in demat/unclaimed suspense account, voting rights which are frozen etc.

No. of	No of share	
shareholders	held	
38	1,98,575	Please note that MSTC Limited is a Govt. Company. Prior to listing of shares, MSTC Limited has issued bonus shares to the shareholders in January, 2019. The company was unlisted at that time and lot of shareholders were holding shares in Physical mode. For the purpose compliance of provisions of Rule 9A of the Companies (Prospectus and Allotment of Securities) Rules, 2014, bonus shares were issued in demat mode only. Shares of those shareholders holding shares in physical form were kept in a separate account i.e. MSTC Limited Unclaimed Suspense Account. The shares are being transferred from that unclaimed account to the respective account of shareholders once the shareholders are being able to convert their respective holding from physical to demat mode. The shares are kept in unclaimed account to comply with the provisions of Rule 9A and may/may not be categorized as unclaimed shares under SEBI Regulations. However, as good corporate governance we have incorporated the same in this report.